3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 280012014 | YY | UG
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED s Tor o
B ECR-19-011718 25JuL2019 | FJ 6B
2266555- 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL C | ECR-23-171967 HAPR2023 | WC | TE
2266555-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266555-1 C TOOLING K17 MECHANICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266555-7 C TOOLING K1T PNEUMATIC
7-2266555-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] -
INSUL [4.19 mm [.165] O
408-350472 L) R | 1-1633782-4 |FENCE 1267
- | | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YA/AKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YA/AKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION : ’ :
VIl e M WP o Sl AT Tier mrcrTici TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2. 8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE AN = [T T[T 21790831 [RETATNER, [NSULATION DIAL 1242
| -~ WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE PP Pt 7Te0esr T [oCR, ofT HD CAP MS X 4.0 1edl
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ™ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W - W 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
S 5.85-6.61 mm [.230-. 260 INJ B1.88-2.10 mm [.074-.083 IN]
5 85-6 61 mm [.230-.260 INJ TERMINAL — - - W W - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL A= (A)YPES 12-WT08-846-1 Revision 14/12/26 - bl 1entroy@@) BIPES T WTIO-TISe T Reviston de/THies - |REF[REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
appLicaTIonEd , , , S [0 [ 1 | 1 | 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 799
SPECIFICATION
SPECIFICATION - - - 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED [ERMERALS APPLIED SEAL INSULATION LU ] 499888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 1 8¢
SEAL INSULATION TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL DIAMETER RANGE ~ | ejeje]e c079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, Rofs (M4 X 8) | /9
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL DIAMETER RANGE 5] 1949535 5] T116-2151-0 1949064 T158-3112-70 1 .6-2.3 - | 1803096 -1 CXTENSTON PLATE 78
(A) 1572003-1 (A) T114-4151-02 1949064-2 7158-3112-70 B1.8-2.3 - | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
R | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 212212 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
T T CRTue hiionT TSR R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT ST7F ng o LINCH] SEFERENCE SETTING - W W W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST7E rgﬁﬁrnm [INCH] V| REFERENCE SETTING ST T B A FTTY T — Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
. mm . -U. . - .
oo SRS S LR " 0.85mm? 1. 204/-0.05 [.047+/- 002] 8 1
- - - - - 0 75mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [ 047+/- 002] 8.7
: - - - - - R | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
|m||m -] | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
-2l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁx RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 46
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S T | REEEIEE RAM ASOSEMBLY, St ATLANTIL =
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : R | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
R | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 0 0 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “ e e 2|2 | 2°2644962°0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD i L B R B 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE 4
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. _ 5 5 > > 1-18028-7 WASHER FLAT REG M4 20
Zﬁl R | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
WHEN SWITHCING TERMINALS, FEED ADJUSTMENT 1S REQUIRED. :
*WARNI NG N - T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
e RCUENT o Sa g e TORBE WALUES SHALL BEDSED PR ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ~ v v [ 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER o L R ! [-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, l - l l l l ??%?H %aaﬂ?%&;mﬁ&T 15
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . w T T w 5-1333205-1 |ANVIL. COMBINATION 3
: i f : 7
: i f : 6
R | 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl 1] 2] 2] | 8-1633965-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-] | 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
1?; P22 ] | 8-458141-7 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-721-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8RS8 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 210CT2014 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y ) YIN TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHGK AAILEY 210CT2014 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 2T0CT2014 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @15 = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o : S DN R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266555 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/ﬁ::)REF
O
2.4

4$447 E (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—= =—4.5£0.5

A Lo

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A"
I

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

}

Tl

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

_%:gﬁ S— REF
CAM POST T TONS - jﬁgJ

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—= ~—6.64+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

| oy clotteots —> TE Connectivit
Y.YIN — > y
CH(? BATLEY 210CT2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 2T0CT2014 |NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 *@}{iiﬂéii v WRLICATIoN SPEC -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ECHANTCAL AN TCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AHSLES e L A (| o019 [@m226655¢
AIR FEED : : - - B
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ ) PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266555- 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266555-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266555-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL [4.19 mm [.165] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
- [ 2T 21 1-2079383-0 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 269
-] 1-1633782-4 |FENCE 267
-] 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAK] TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION Zﬁl - l l ?Wl;gi;l zgyﬂgii,HyﬁiéA&yw Zlét gj?
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP E%iK "LAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE T T T T 27195801 [WECHANICAL FEED ASSEWBLY 539
0.85°6.61 mm [.230-.c60 IN] % 5 85-6.61 mm [ 230-.260 IN] @1.88-2.10 mm [.074-.083 [N T IREFIREF| 994970-2  |COUNTER. MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL (A)YPES T2-WTO8-846-1 Revision 14/12/26
wopl eationEd TERMINAL (B)YPES 72 WT10-1782-1 Revision 12/11/23 o L 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 101
SPECTEICATION APPLICATION 7 7 - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECIFICATION a4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED SO ST Ton TERMINALS APPLIED - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
T T TR T ST IivETER BaNct SEAL INSULATION B R 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE R IR 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY SF PACITIC 720
(A) 1972003~ (A) 7174-4101-02 1949064-2 [198-3112-10 ©1.8-2.3 (B) 1949535 | (B) 7116-4151-02 19490642 7158311210 B1.8-2.3 ’
6-c. -] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
-] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 155888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
5 : -2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
P mm SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
. 00mmZ 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 8. | T 25mm2 | 40+/-0.05 [ 0554/- 0021 7 8 B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
g-fgmmg 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 8.1 1. 00mm? 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 8. | -2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
Lomm 1.20+/-°0.05 [.047+/-.002] 8.1 0. 85mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 8.1 - 1] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 75mm? 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/- 002] 8 7 1?; B R 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-] 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
-2 T 2 1 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
-] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
a8 -] 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
L] I 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND L | T0¢30673  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl -2 [ 2 1 2-2844962-0 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N R 2844992-2 |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE >0
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i R 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B R 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD o 1-18028-¢ |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. B R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. NS T 179806 INSERT. SHEAR 3
/O\ WHEN SWITHCING TERMINALS, FEED ADJUSTMENT IS REQUIRED. *WARNING S L 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
7 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 : l l Ew?iiiifw5 gggié igEéER o lé
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N Tal07 S OMTING SHEAR FRONT 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 5-1333205-1 |ANVIL. COMBINATION g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B - - 7
- - - - - 0
-] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1] 1T T 1 ] 8-1633965-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-] 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NN ERE 8-458141-7 |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 210CT2014 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. \( . \( I N TE (: onnec “» |V “»y
CHK 210CT2014 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2T0CT2014 | NaME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266555 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

//<:>RH
O

1—+%\L§@REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—— =—4.5+0.5

()rer
‘\T\ ROLS

f.\ o

w%WHHgEEH
-iﬂ%l o] ;
/\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

1i\(0)2
j\

SEE DETAIL A

. ﬁgr, ‘i’

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM P@SITI@NS m %ﬁLﬁ Q‘m

30mm STROKE

= :j?ﬁ
| == =1
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 44134L =
. \
(I I
—= ~—06.60£0.5
FEED TRACK POSITION
' GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
y V" K G I 270CT2014 — TE Connectivily
@" .‘ @ CHg BAILEY 2 10CT2014 S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
q PACTIFIC VERSTON T R e TOCTZuTT [ |
@ - mm _U.Guo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL @ - Shown on sheets 3 of 4 8 4 of 4 o 7 Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i < S B
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:]2266555
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OF4 REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



